UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2208945204 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/30/2022 02:08 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Docunerit Prepared By:

MONICA Viil-4

CARRINGTON KM DRTGAGE SERVICES, L1.C
CARRINGTON BOCMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 928u6

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE STRVICES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSING DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SU/T”, Z00A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 16-23-222-028-0000
|Space Above This Lizedor Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $138,787.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $127,312.04 FR1377536562703
New Principal Amount: $152,918.44 Loan No: 7000258918

New Money (Cap): $25,606.40

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEINT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 2ND day of M ARICH, 2022, between
SHANTA WASHINGTON, A SINGLE WOMAN ("Borrower™), whose address is 153”7 S DRAKE AVE,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60623 and WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, 48 FRUSTEE OF
STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST F BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES; LLC AS
SERVICER AND ATTORNEY IN FACT ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD,
SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security
Deed (the "Security Instrument™), dated FEBRUARY 5, 2014 and recorded on FEBRUARY 6, 2014 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 1403722058, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2} the Nofe, in the original principal
amount of U.S. $138,787.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,"
located at

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021 467 [0 I T ———

Pagel



2208945204 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1530 S DRAKE AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60623
the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A'" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. A5 of, MARCH 1, 2022 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $152,918.44, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalizer interest in the amount of U.S. $25,606.40 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows ~ind uny legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.
This Unpaid Fr.pcipal Balance has been reduced by the HUD Partial Claim amount of $22,035.80,

2. Botrower promises *2-pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpeid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.5000%, from MARCH 1, 2022. The
yearly rate of 3.5000% wiii<emain in effect untif principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the tot>!-modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $1,220.60, beginning on
the 1ST day of APRIL, 2022, and sontinuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. Rzirswer’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $686.68, plus payments for property taxes. hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $533.92. Borrower understands that th: modifisd monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically ni-d<cordance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on MAPCH 1, 2052 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument; &3 amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3, If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transforred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums sccurd by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower noticz o1 acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or nailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower &ile 0 pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitierd by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all paytents of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security [nstrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 |||]]|ﬂmﬂﬂﬂmmmmwmm 2918

Page 2



2208945204 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is
entered into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of
purznit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal
Fauit.y under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage,
nor j5 it.an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower
under *thr Mote and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage.

6. Nothing in {nis' Apreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note ardy Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security "zsirument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the tzrms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agrecment.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agrearient which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators; 2o assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, but rave not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account a. 2 ‘ater date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclosure thare may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the Jate the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.

Carrington Custorn HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 Hﬂﬂll“ﬂ"mmnllmmwmozssm

Page 3




2208945204 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wipigss Whereo ve i ment.
M 0 / ;OL;Q\
Borrower: SHANTA WA Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of 06 D K

This instreznesit was acknowledged beforemeon __ {) 3 ’ 14 ) AD R A
(date) by SHANTA WASHINGTON (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
L_/ ¢ "

r o bt

-

NotaLrSf Public
(Seal) - .
Printed Name: ). e 41 clon . A1 la

My Commission expires:

./%Pr\ - \0 - 9_@9‘1

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021467 010 1T LTI ——

Page 4



2208945204 Page: 5of 7

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tn Witness Whercof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST F BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND

ATTORNEY IN FACT
MAR 2 5 2022

|
Terrence M?}‘:e»; Director, Loss Mitigation (print name) Date
Carrington Mortzage Services, LLC, Attorney in e

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identify0f the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and pefthe
truthfulness, accuracy, v validity of that document.

State of )

County of )

On before me” X Notary
Public, personally appeared ' / A/, who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory eévidence to be thn, *f-'own(s) &) is/are subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that s he/ ek executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that Jy” pis/af¥/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), ot the entity upon behalf of wHich t vfe‘r';on(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PE
foregoing paragraph is trug andAorrect

\\ \}/ (Seal)

Sgnature ofy%tary Public

e laws of tiie‘state of California that the

WITNESS my hand and

Signature

Cammington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 '~ . ||]]]I|l|ﬂ||ﬂﬂl]l]lﬂ][[llﬁ]i[ll[[lﬂlmuzssm

Pape 5



2208945204 Page: 6 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

2T T e e T, #MW“*VMwwwwiLﬂaﬂi L T I AT AT ST

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office complctmo this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

=TT o RET

SR LR T B SRR el SR

|
M;
}Eﬁ State of California j
:f County of  Orange !
if;i' On  03/25/2022 beforeme, _PAOLA CARDENAS — ... .NOTARY PUBLIC.
|[‘; {Efere tnsert name md lulc uI lh\. uﬂlurl
pcrsonally appeared . ~ Terrence Morley ,

who proved to me on/hepasis of satlsfactory evidence to be the puson(-sa whose namc(—s—) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknew!edged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in histrer/their authorized capacityties),
and that by his/her/their sigian:eés) on the instrument the personts, or the entity upon behalf of which the personts)

T T R T

I: acted, executed the instrument.
. certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR Vunder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true

[ t and correct.

PAQLA CARDENAS
Motary Public - California
Orange County
%/ Commission ¥ 234329%
My Comm. Expires Jan 23, 2023

|  WITNESS my hand and official scal.

i o P

:

H' Notary Public blgnmurL PAOLA CARDENAS {Notary Public Seal)

i .

Fjﬁg Qemr e e e i e i e, o iimiiin = SR
;r‘r-i ADD]TIOVAL OPTIONAI lN F()RMATIOI\ INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

iH DES(_ RIPTION OF THE ATT ACHED DOCUMENT -+ Tins form con ziies wirh current California siqiuies regarding noiary
it . wording and, | needed, should be completed and anached ta the

* docoment. Acknow.edgmeis firom other states muy be completed Jor
i,ﬂ documents being sent 17 thas stare so long as the wording does not

”I ———— requive the California nouy 1a violate Califorma satary law.

i Title or d ti nf‘ar hed d ot

!i (Title or deseription of attached documen ) o Slate and County informatics st be the Stale and County whers
IH the document signeris) personal y appared befoge the notary public lor

Iji neknowledgment.

m; . Daic ol noturization must be the daleinat thrmaners) personally appeared
,‘;'.i . - o / o ) whicl must alse be e same date the acke owled: men is completed.

i (Tirle or description of attached document ¢ . The uotary public nust print his or het masies o/ =Gpcars within hus r hes

enmmission Tullowed by o comma and then yors sl - {natary public).

Print the name{s) ol docunent signer{s) who peczonaliy aopear at e Line

ol notarization.

tndicate the comreer stagulac or plusal forms by crussing o mearmect forms
. . - (1 ¢ ha'shehey, is asa) or circling the currect forms. Failussic correctly

THE SIGNER : ilivate this infomiation may lead w regevtion of dogument reeordimg,

Number of Puges

\
|

!;j';. CAPACITY CLAIMED
{

e . Thenotary seal impression must be clear and phatographically

r\% C Individual(s) reproducible, Iinpression must not cover text ur lines. £ seul impression

i smudges, re-seal s sutficicnt area pennits, otherwise complete a ditferent
[%i{ C Corporate Officer ucknaw ledgment form.

';vi . Signature ol the notary public must atch the signawre on file with the

3! . olfice of the county clerk.

K] (Title)

\
\
\
" ‘ & Addiliona! information is oot required but could help to ensure this
W C acknowledpment 15 nat misused or attached te a dilterent document.
Parpfer(s .
\
|

EL’H * Indicate title or type of altached dovument, number of pages and date
[lf‘!& C tomey—jn-Fact # [ndicate the capacity clhumed by the signer 11 the claimed capacity
HAl ) 15 o carporate olficer. mdicate the utle (i ¢, CEQ, CFO, Secretury ).
|’ﬂ|i T US[CC{S) +  Sceurely atach this document to the siened document with a staple,

"

il C Other ) )

.[',i! - :

et

§ L v {WIAMAANA DR ERTEORNR A A

L | )

! 2015 Version .

1 T TR A F AT A, FEFL L 150 Al LA Y ok E L




2208945204 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): SHANTA WASHINGTON, A SINGLE WOMAN
LOAN NUMBER: 7000255918
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Theand referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE Z»¥ TLLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 7 IN ST EL.1WAGEN'S RESUBDMSION OF LOTS 3, 4, 5, 6 AND 7 IN BLOCK 5 IN GRANT'S

ADO'TION TC CI’CAGO IN SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH. RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL #»TERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1530 5 PRAKE AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60623

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP (5312021_467 HHIWWJIE][IFIIMH]IIWEmuzssm
Page O



